



941-FA-1250-2

2026:BHC-AUG:16345

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1250 OF 2014 WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7233 OF 2010
IN FA/1250/2014**

New India Assurance Co Ltd
VERSUS
Tulsabai Chotelal Adwasi And Ors

...
Mr. M. M. Ambhore, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. G. A. Nagori, Advocate for Respondents

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J
DATE : FEBRUARY 06, 2026**

PC :

1. Learned Counsel for Appellant submits that, he has been recently engaged by the Appellant and wants to study the papers.
2. At his request, stand over to 20.02.2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

Umesh