



2026:BHC-AUG:16345

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

943 FIRST APPEAL NO.1250 OF 2014

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD., THR.ITS DIVISIONAL MANAGER,
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

TULSABAI CHOTELAL ADWASI AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr.M.M.Ambhore

Advocate for Respondents : Mr.Datta Madke h/f. Mr. Nagori Girish

...

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7233 OF 2010 IN FA/1250/2014

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : February 20, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to file written notes of arguments.
2. As the matter is of 2014, adjourned by way of last chance to 25-03-2026.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)