



2026:BHC-AUG:16345

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

941 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1250 OF 2014

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.  
*VERSUS*  
TULSABAI CHOTELAL ADWASI AND ORS

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr.Pankaj Ramakant Parwat h/f. Mr. M. M. Ambhore  
Advocate for Respondent no.1 : Mr.Girish Nagori

...

WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7233 OF 2010 IN FA/1250/2014

...

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : March 25, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr.Parwat, learned counsel holding for Mr.Ambhore, learned counsel for appellant, submits that Mr.Ambhore has filed leave note. He seeks time.
2. In view of above, stand over to 15-04-2026.

( ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. )